
FINAL SCORE

Pitt
2-1 (0-0) 24

West Virginia
2-1 (0-0) 31

September 13, 2025 • Milan Puskar Stadium (Morgantown, W.Va., West
Virginia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

Pitt (2-1; 0-0) vs. West Virginia (2-1; 0-0)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia • Stadium: Milan Puskar Stadium
Kickoff time: 04:35 PM ADT • End of Game: 08:51 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 04:15
Attendance: 62108
Temperature: 81 • Wind: 6 west • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Pitt 0 3 11 10 0 24
West Virginia 0 7 7 10 7 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

2nd 11:51 WVU - T.Edwards 12 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by K.Hensley GOOD) , 9-75 3:30 -7

2nd 01:37 PITT - T.Butkowski 23 yd FG , 7-75 0:55 3-7

3rd 08:27 WVU - T.Edwards 1 yd TD RUSH , 7-80 3:08 3-13

3rd 06:16 PITT - E.Holstein 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT PASS caught by C.Hicks GOOD) , 5-75 2:11 11-14

3rd 03:30 PITT - T.Butkowski 46 yd FG , 4--14 1:59 14-14

4th 14:56 PITT - T.Butkowski 36 yd FG , 4-6 2:27 17-14

4th 09:23 PITT - R.Williams Jr. 14 yd TD PASS from E.Holstein (PAT KICK by T.Butkowski GOOD) , 6-47 2:03 24-14

4th 05:03 WVU - K.Hensley 21 yd FG , 12-72 4:20 24-17

4th 00:11 WVU - G.Barnes 2 yd TD PASS from N.Marchiol (PAT KICK by K.Hensley GOOD) , 13-87 2:36 24-24

5th WVU - T.Edwards 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by K.Hensley GOOD) , 8-25 0:00 24-31

OFFICIALS

Referee: Justin Elliott
Umpire: Michael Wooten

Head Linesman: Keith Tatum
Line judge: Alex Amaya
Field judge: Michael Hall

Back judge: Jacques Hooper
Side judge: Jerry Walter
Center judge: Tee Jones



Team Statistics
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WVU
FIRST DOWNS 16 28

Rushing 4 14
Passing 8 10
Penalty 4 4

NET YARDS RUSHING 46 174
Rushing Attempts 34 58
Average Per Rush 1.4 3
Rushing Touchdowns 1 3
Yards Gained Rushing 97 208
Yards Lost Rushing 51 34

NET YARDS PASSING 303 260
Completions-Attempts-Int 22-38-1 22-32-2
Average Per Attempt 8 8.1
Average Per Completion 13.8 11.8
Passing Touchdowns 1 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 349 434
Total Offensive plays 72 90
Average Gain Per Play 4.8 4.8

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 14-118 6-60
PUNTS-YARDS 7-301 6-274

Average Yards Per Punt 43.0 45.7
Net Yards Per Punt 39.9 41.0
Inside 20 3 1
50+ Yards 2 1
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 2 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-382 5-291
Average Yards Per Kickoff 63.7 58.2
Net Yards Per Kickoff 60.8 53.2
Touchbacks 1 2

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-28-0 1-2-0
Average Per Return 9.3 2

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-17-0 1-25-0
Average Per Return 5.7 25

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 2-22-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 28:59 31:01

1st Quarter 9:49 5:11
2nd Quarter 5:42 9:18
3rd Quarter 8:54 6:01
4th Quarter 4:34 10:26
5th Quarter 15:00 0:00

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 18 5 of 17
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 2 of 3
Red Zone Scores-Chances 5 of 6 4 of 4

Touchdowns 2 3
Field Goals 3 of 3 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-22 6-47
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 8.0-35 8.0-50
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 4
Total TDs 2 4

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 1-1 4-4
Field Goals 3-4 1-2
Points off turnovers 6 0



Individual Statistics
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WEST VIRGINIA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Goff 8 38 1 37 0 17 4.6
D.Reid 6 30 0 30 0 10 5
J.Turner 4 9 0 9 0 4 2.3
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
C.Hicks 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2
E.Holstein 14 20 47 -27 1 8 -1.9
Totals 34 97 51 46 1 17 1.4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Edwards 25 142 1 141 3 27 5.6
C.Ash 12 37 0 37 0 9 3.1
C.Bowers 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
S.Fox Jr. 6 6 4 2 0 3 0.3
N.Marchiol 10 15 19 -4 0 12 -0.4
J.Henderson 4 5 10 -5 0 4 -1.3
Totals 58 208 34 174 3 27 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
C.Gonzales 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
E.Holstein 22-37-1 303 1 68 6
Totals 22-38-1 303 1 68 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
N.Marchiol 19-25-0 192 1 34 2
J.Henderson 2-3-0 12 0 8 1
S.Fox Jr. 1-4-2 56 0 56 0
Totals 22-32-2 260 1 56 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
R.Williams Jr. 6 119 1 67 9 47
K.Johnson 3 21 0 7 8 20
B.Yates 2 74 0 68 2 44
M.Thomas 2 26 0 22 2 13
D.Spann 2 23 0 16 2 1
J.Holmes 2 14 0 9 5 14
J.Goff 2 13 0 10 2 10
C.Hicks 2 10 0 9 3 6
J.Turner 1 3 0 3 1 10
D.Reid 0 0 0 0 1 0
Z.Fowler-El 0 0 0 0 3 0
Totals 22 303 1 68 38 165

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
R.Gallagher III 7 61 0 20 8 30
G.Barnes 5 58 1 34 7 17
C.Ash 4 32 0 15 5 25
C.Vaughn 3 34 0 18 6 14
J.Smith-Brown 1 56 0 56 2 54
P.Fox 1 12 0 12 2 0
J.Barrick 1 7 0 7 1 3
J.Weimer 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 22 260 1 56 32 143

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
C.Junko 7 301 43.0 56 3 1
Totals 7 301 43.0 56 3 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
O.Straw 6 274 45.7 52 1 0
Totals 6 274 45.7 52 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
B.Lovelace 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
K.Johnson 3 28 23 1 -3 0 0 0 0
D.Spann 0 0 0 2 20 20 0 0 0
K.Louis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 21
Totals 3 28 23 3 17 20 2 22 21

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Bowie 0 0 0 1 25 25 0 0 0
D.Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
P.Fox 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 2 2 1 25 25 1 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
T.Butkowski 1st 00:21 43 MISSED
T.Butkowski 2nd 01:37 23 GOOD
T.Butkowski 3rd 03:30 46 GOOD
T.Butkowski 4th 14:56 36 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
K.Hensley 1st 11:25 44 MISSED
K.Hensley 4th 05:03 21 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
S.Carpenter 6 382 63.7 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
E.Head 5 291 58.2 2 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
R.Williams Jr. 0 119 0 0 0 119
B.Yates 0 74 0 0 0 74
J.Goff 37 13 0 0 0 50
K.Johnson 0 21 -3 28 0 46

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
T.Edwards 141 0 0 0 0 141
C.Ash 37 32 0 0 0 69
R.Gallagher III 0 61 0 0 0 61
G.Barnes 0 58 0 0 0 58



Fumbles No. Lost
HOLSTEIN,E 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
MARCHIOL,N 1 0



Pitt Quarterback Progression
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

Holstein, Eli
22 - 37 59% 303 yds 1TD 1INT 131.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 21 on PITT8 (Q1 14:55) D.Reid

+ 1-2 1 3rd and 21 on PITT8 (Q1 14:55) C.Hicks
+ 2-3 3 1st and 10 on PITT26 (Q1 11:25) R.Williams Jr. 2
+ 3-4 11 1st 2nd and 7 on PITT29 (Q1 11:13) R.Williams Jr. 3

3-5 1st and 10 on WVU49 (Q1 09:53) K.Johnson
+ 4-6 7 2nd and 10 on WVU49 (Q1 09:37) K.Johnson

4-7 3rd and 10 on WVU49 (Q1 09:04) K.Johnson
+ 5-8 7 2nd and 8 on PITT49 (Q1 05:30) K.Johnson

5-9 3rd and 5 on WVU29 (Q1 03:10) J.Holmes
+ 6-10 22 1st 4th and 5 on WVU29 (Q1 02:39) M.Thomas

6-11 2nd and 15 on WVU27 (Q1 01:50) R.Williams Jr.
+ 7-12 2 3rd and 15 on WVU27 (Q1 00:28) R.Williams Jr.

7-13 3rd and 1 on PITT29 (Q2 11:01) R.Williams Jr.
+ 8-14 16 1st 1st and 10 on PITT39 (Q2 09:37) D.Spann
+ 9-15 22 1st 1st and 10 on WVU45 (Q2 09:19) R.Williams Jr. 2

9-16 INT 2nd and 5 on WVU6 (Q2 08:39) Z.Fowler-El
+ 10-17 5 1st and 15 on PITT37 (Q2 06:29) J.Holmes

10-18 2nd and 10 on PITT42 (Q2 06:14) K.Johnson
10-19 1st and 10 on PITT20 (Q2 02:32) R.Williams Jr. -2

+ 11-20 6 2nd and 10 on PITT20 (Q2 02:26) B.Yates
+ 12-21 68 1st 3rd and 4 on PITT26 (Q2 02:13) B.Yates 2

12-22 3rd and 5 on WVU5 (Q2 01:46) K.Johnson
12-23 1st and 10 on PITT10 (Q2 00:43) J.Holmes -2

+ 13-24 9 3rd and 16 on PITT4 (Q2 00:25) C.Hicks
+ 14-25 9 1st and 10 on PITT45 (Q3 13:56) J.Holmes 2

14-26 3rd and 10 on WVU42 (Q3 12:06) K.Johnson
+ 15-27 67 1st 2nd and 8 on PITT27 (Q3 08:17) R.Williams Jr.
+ 16-28 7 2nd and 10 on WVU14 (Q3 05:19) K.Johnson 2
+ 17-29 7 3rd and 11 on WVU25 (Q3 01:01) D.Spann 3
+ 18-30 4 1st and 10 on WVU47 (Q4 11:26) M.Thomas 4
+ 19-31 3 2nd and 6 on WVU43 (Q4 11:14) J.Goff 5
+ 20-32 10 1st 3rd and 3 on WVU40 (Q4 10:37) J.Goff 6
+ 21-33 14 TD 1st and 10 on WVU14 (Q4 09:41) R.Williams Jr. 7

21-34 1st and 10 on PITT25 (Q4 05:02) Z.Fowler-El
+ 22-35 3 3rd and 7 on WVU40 (Q4 03:40) J.Turner

22-36 2nd and 11 on WVU26 (Q5 ) C.Hicks
22-37 4th and 20 on WVU35 (Q5 15:00) J.Holmes -2

Sacked 6 times for 47 yards lost

Lost Context
-11 1st and 10 on PITT19 (FUMBLE) (Q1 14:55)
-5 1st and 10 on WVU22 (Q1 02:24)
-6 2nd and 10 on PITT10 (Q2 00:37)
-12 3rd and 12 on WVU16 (Q3 03:56)
-4 2nd and 4 on WVU24 (Q4 09:59)
-9 3rd and 11 on WVU26 (Q5 15:00)

Gonzales, Cole
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 5 on WVU5 (Q2 01:48) Z.Fowler-El



Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



West Virginia Quarterback Progression
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

Marchiol, Nicco
19 - 25 76% 192 yds 1TD 0INT 153.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 20 1st 1st and 10 on PITT48 (Q1 13:18) R.Gallagher III
+ 2-2 -3 1st and 10 on PITT28 (Q1 13:05) R.Gallagher III 2
+ 3-3 7 3rd and 15 on PITT33 (Q1 12:18) G.Barnes 3
+ 4-4 2 1st and 10 on WVU37 (Q2 15:00) R.Gallagher III 4
+ 5-5 6 2nd and 8 on WVU39 (Q2 14:50) R.Gallagher III 5
+ 6-6 18 1st 1st and 10 on WVU49 (Q2 13:52) C.Vaughn 6
+ 7-7 11 1st 1st and 10 on PITT23 (Q2 12:44) G.Barnes 7

7-8 2nd and 8 on WVU32 (Q2 10:21) P.Fox
7-9 3rd and 8 on WVU32 (Q2 09:55) C.Vaughn -2

+ 8-10 3 3rd and 9 on WVU37 (Q2 03:04) C.Ash
+ 9-11 12 1st 2nd and 7 on WVU28 (Q2 01:29) P.Fox 2

9-12 2nd and 8 on WVU42 (Q2 01:03) C.Vaughn
+ 10-13 14 1st 1st and 10 on WVU45 (Q4 08:59) R.Gallagher III
+ 11-14 13 1st 2nd and 8 on PITT39 (Q4 08:15) R.Gallagher III 2
+ 12-15 3 2nd and 10 on PITT26 (Q4 07:12) C.Vaughn 3
+ 13-16 15 1st 3rd and 7 on PITT23 (Q4 06:56) C.Ash 4
+ 14-17 9 1st and 10 on WVU13 (Q4 02:47) R.Gallagher III 5

14-18 1st and 10 on WVU24 (Q4 02:20) C.Vaughn
+ 15-19 6 2nd and 15 on WVU19 (Q4 02:06) C.Ash
+ 16-20 34 1st 3rd and 9 on WVU25 (Q4 02:00) G.Barnes 2
+ 17-21 13 1st 2nd and 7 on PITT38 (Q4 01:41) C.Vaughn 3

17-22 1st and 10 on PITT15 (Q4 00:35) G.Barnes
17-23 1st and 2 on PITT2 (Q4 00:18) R.Gallagher III -2

+ 18-24 2 TD 2nd and 2 on PITT2 (Q4 00:14) G.Barnes
+ 19-25 7 2nd and 8 on PITT11 (Q5 ) J.Barrick 2

Sacked 2 times for 12 yards lost

Lost Context
-5 2nd and 13 on WVU19 (Q1 07:31)
-7 3rd and 18 on WVU14 (Q1 06:59)

Fox Jr., Scotty
1 - 4 25% 56 yds 0TD 2INT 42.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 3rd and 8 on WVU11 (Q3 14:55) J.Weimer

+ 1-2 56 1st 2nd and 10 on WVU41 (Q3 10:28) J.Smith-Brown
1-3 INT 2nd and 7 on WVU28 (Q3 06:06) J.Smith-Brown
1-4 INT 3rd and 14 on WVU21 (Q3 02:52) G.Barnes -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Henderson, Jaylen
2 - 3 67% 12 yds 0TD 0INT 100.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on WVU25 (Q4 14:56) C.Ash



C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-2 4 2nd and 15 on WVU45 (Q4 12:51) G.Barnes
+ 2-3 8 3rd and 11 on WVU49 (Q4 12:20) C.Ash 2

Sacked 1 time for 10 yards lost

Lost Context
-10 4th and 3 on PITT43 (Q4 11:47)



Defensive Statistics
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

# Pitt Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

3 R.Biles 3 11 14 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
12 C.Brookins 7 7 14 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
0 B.Lovelace 4 5 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-1 1 -
95 F.Brewu 2 7 9 0.5-5 0.5-5 - - - - -
9 K.Louis 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-21 - -
5 Z.Crothers 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.5-4 - - - - -
11 N.James 2 4 6 0.0-0 1.0-5 - - - - -
55 S.FitzSimmons 3 3 6 1.0-10 1.0-10 - - - - -
7 J.McIntyre 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 B.Spires 2 3 5 1.0-7 1.5-8 - - - - -
28 S.Lee Jr. 5 0 5 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
21 S.Harrison 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 I.Neal 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 K.Bains 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 J.Scott 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
TM TEAM 0 1 1 0.5-5 0.5-5 - - - - -
4 J.Whittington 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 D.Spann 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 J.Guerrier 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 R.Murray 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
27 N.Maynard 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
31 N.Lapi 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
47 N.Upadhyayula 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 46 62 108 3-22 8.0-35 0 0-0 2-22 3 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# West Virginia Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

15 B.Cutter 3 5 8 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - 1
24 D.Lewis 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
14 K.Tarnue 5 2 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
5 F.Perry 4 2 6 1.0-12 1.0-12 - - - - -
35 R.Carrico 1 5 6 0.5-6 0.5-6 - - - - -
3 M.Coats Jr. 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
18 C.Jones Jr 2 3 5 1.0-11 1.0-11 1 - - - 1
1 E.Kelly Jr. 1 3 4 0.5-5 0.5-5 - - - 1 -
23 J.Chambers 4 0 4 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
96 E.Vesterinen 1 3 4 2.0-20 2.0-20 - - - - -
4 J.Walker 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 J.Scruggs 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 B.Siders 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 K.Robinson 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 A.Redwood 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 H.Russell IV 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 J.Bowie 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 J.Harrington 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 J.Smith-Brown 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
32 B.Bogle 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 A.Woods 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 M.Oxley 1 0 1 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - - -
67 L.Livingston 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 38 42 80 6-47 8.0-50 1 0-0 1-0 3 2



# West Virginia Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
74 T.Crawford 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
91 D.Grant 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 38 42 80 6-47 8.0-50 1 0-0 1-0 3 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

STARTERS

Pitt

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 D.Reid
WR 2 K.Johnson
WR 3 C.Hicks
WR 5 R.Williams Jr.
QB 10 E.Holstein
OL 55 B.Williams
OL 56 L.Cooper
OL 66 K.Gouveia
OL 70 R.Baer
OL 78 J.Persi
TE 88 J.Holmes

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 B.Lovelace
LB 3 R.Biles
DL 4 J.Whittington
DB 7 J.McIntyre
LB 9 K.Louis
DL 10 B.Spires
DB 12 C.Brookins
DB 21 S.Harrison
DB 28 S.Lee Jr.
DL 55 S.FitzSimmons
DL 95 F.Brewu

West Virginia

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 4 C.Vaughn
QB 8 N.Marchiol
WR 24 R.Gallagher III
RB 27 C.Ash
WR 29 P.Fox
OL 52 N.Krahe
OL 54 W.Young Bear
DT 56 K.Makane'ole
OL 67 L.Livingston
OL 74 T.Crawford
TE 80 G.Barnes

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 1 E.Kelly Jr.
DB 3 M.Coats Jr.
S 5 F.Perry
DL 10 B.Siders
S 14 K.Tarnue
LB 15 B.Cutter
LB 18 C.Jones Jr
DB 23 J.Chambers
DB 24 D.Lewis
LB 35 R.Carrico
DL 96 E.Vesterinen

SUBSTITUTIONS

Pitt:
2 I.Neal; 5 Z.Crothers; 7 D.Spann; 8 J.Goff; 9 C.Gonzales; 11
N.James; 14 J.Guerrier; 18 R.Murray; 20 S.Smith; 23 K.Bains; 23
Z.Fowler-El; 24 C.Lindsey; 25 J.Turner; 26 A.Bryant; 27 N.Maynard;
27 J.Brown; 28 J.Cook; 29 L.DelGaudio; 31 N.Lapi; 35 J.Williams; 44
J.Scott; 45 J.Zelinsky; 46 Z.Zollers; 47 N.Upadhyayula; 52 A.Ibrahim;
53 K.Stanley; 63 T.Banco; 64 J.Nindl; 66 B.Kauffman; 67 T.Ray; 71
R.Carretta; 77 J.Brown; 80 B.Yates; 82 M.Thomas; 85 J.Altsman; 91
C.Junko; 93 T.Butkowski; 94 S.Carpenter;

West Virginia:
2 T.Edwards; 3 O.Singleton; 4 J.Walker; 6 J.Scruggs; 7 J.Bowie; 7
I.Boyce; 8 J.Harrington; 10 J.Williams; 11 J.Smith-Brown; 13
J.Henderson; 13 D.Carter Jr.; 15 S.Fox Jr.; 16 J.Weimer; 17
Z.Jennings; 19 N.Taylor; 20 K.Robinson; 23 C.Bowers; 25 K.Hensley;
28 T.Jacklich; 32 B.Bogle; 33 A.Woods; 34 C.Fileppo; 41 O.Straw; 45
M.Oxley; 55 C.Lee; 57 D.Haslam; 59 J.Biser; 59 J.Aisosa; 65
M.Agbo; 69 N.Gabriel; 71 B.Homady; 79 M.Clay; 81 J.Barrick; 84
R.Ward; 85 N.Braham; 91 D.Grant; 92 A.Redwood; 99 H.Russell IV;
99 E.Head;

DID NOT PLAY

Pitt:
6 Temple, Nate; 6 Heintschel, Mason; 8 Lynum, Tamon; 11 Lee,
Censere; 12 Jackson, Beau; 14 Haselrig, Benny; 15 Battle, Rashad;
16 Anderson, Jesse; 16 Lynch, David; 17 Woodson, Cole; 17 Kinsler,
Tony; 19 Bonsu, Jayden; 20 Pritchard, Davion; 22 Ferguson, Zion; 24
Robinson, Tyreek; 30 Williams, Caleb; 30 Wetzel, John; 32 Brown,
Truitt; 32 Marcelin, Jeremiah; 34 Serrano, Marcus; 34 Davis Jr.,
Derrick; 35 Anderson, JuJu; 36 Fluhr, Emory; 37 Brewton, Davin; 38
Taylor, Emmanuel; 39 Gracio, Maverick; 40 Agwu, Amah; 41 Sassic,
Jacob; 43 Stuvaints, Valdez; 44 Howanitz, Adam; 47 Smith, Caden;
48 Crawford, Nico; 48 Amofa, Matthew; 49 Donehue, Charlie; 49
Searcy, Henry; 50 Turk, Shepherd; 50 Cook, Denim; 51 Foster, Drew;
51 Cooley, Jiavani; 54 Thompson, Justin; 56 Moore, Jaeden; 57
Rosinsky, Cam; 58 Lindsay, Mason; 60 Elnagmi, Akram; 62 Fields,
Jordan; 68 Chester, Torian; 72 Montgomery, Isaiah; 76 Holmes,
Caleb; 84 Sapp, Cam; 86 Hunt, Max; 87 Overman, Jake; 90
Sommers, Trevor; 92 Tijerina, Kaemon; 93 Yuhas, Ty; 97 Dowd,
Cade;

West Virginia:
TM TEAM; 0 Robinson, Jimmori; 1 White, Jahiem; 2 Golden-Nelson,
Devonte; 5 Bray, Jaden; 6 Brown, Max; 11 Davis, William; 12 Lewis,
John; 12 Kean, Scott; 14 Wilkins, Khalil; 16 Crutcher, Tyrence; 17
Hamilton, Christian; 18 Ramper, Logan; 19 Anderson, Max; 20
Hubbard, Diore; 22 Hastie, Mike; 25 Weaver, Armoni; 26 Devine,
Andre; 26 Cross Jr., Jason; 27 Bomar, ChaMarryus; 28 Gray, Kaleb;
30 Wilson, Chase; 30 Katzer, Kannon; 31 Galloway Jr., Dawayne; 36
Biser, Caden; 37 Bell, Jayden; 38 Moss, Macguire; 38 Nuhi-Yandall,
Caleb; 38 Pitchford, Camdon; 39 Fischer, Troy; 39 Horton, Julien; 42
Kocan, RJ; 43 McBee, Colin; 43 Hendrickson, BJ; 46 Torbor, Cam; 47
Stire, Aidan; 47 Telemaque, Wilnerson; 48 Flower, Nate; 48 Squire,
Matthias; 49 Zuliani, Carter; 51 Kovalesky, Raymond; 51 Brown,
Taylor; 52 McIntyre Jr, Corey; 53 Seller, Kaden; 58 Eck, Keenan; 60
Edwards, Jude; 61 Bigelow, Trevor; 62 Bowser, Phillip; 63 Martin,
Robby; 64 Young, Cooper; 66 Ryan, Gabe; 68 Minor, Wyatt; 70 Fogle,
Griffin; 73 Hunter, Andreas; 78 Bausley, Xavier; 82 Genross, Greg; 86
Traugh, Cyrus; 87 Omotosho, Oluwaseyi; 88 McCants, Jordan; 89
Dues, Tyshawn; 94 Simmons, Elijah; 95 Goins, Quintin; 97 Tomczyk,
Adam; 98 Caesar, Brandon;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
PITT 1st PITT19 14:55 KO PITT9 13:18 PUNT 3 - -10 1:37
PITT 1st PITT26 11:25 FGA WVU49 08:34 PUNT 8 - 25 2:51
PITT 1st PITT47 05:37 PUNT WVU25 00:21 FGA 11 - 28 5:16
PITT 2nd PITT20 11:46 KO PITT29 10:29 PUNT 3 - 9 1:17
PITT 2nd PITT39 09:37 PUNT WVU6 08:01 INT 4 - 55 1:36
PITT 2nd PITT42 06:29 PUNT PITT44 05:10 PUNT 3 - 2 1:19
PITT 2nd PITT20 02:32 PUNT WVU5 01:37 *FG 7 - 75 0:55
PITT 2nd PITT10 00:43 PUNT PITT13 00:13 PUNT 3 - 3 0:30
PITT 3rd PITT45 13:56 PUNT WVU42 11:35 PUNT 5 - 13 2:21
PITT 3rd PITT25 08:27 KO WVU0 06:16 *TD 5 - 75 2:11
PITT 3rd WVU14 05:29 INT WVU28 03:30 *FG 4 - -14 1:59
PITT 3rd WVU24 02:23 INT WVU18 14:56 *FG 4 - 6 2:27
PITT 4th WVU47 11:26 DOWNS WVU0 09:23 *TD 6 - 47 2:03
PITT 4th PITT25 05:02 KO WVU42 02:47 PUNT 5 - 33 2:15
PITT 4th PITT12 00:07 KO PITT11 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:07
PITT 5th WVU25 15:00 KO WVU35 00:00 DOWNS 4 - -10 15:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Pitt Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 9:49 5:42 8:54 4:34 15:31 13:28 28:59
3rd down conversions 1-6 1-5 1-4 1-2 2-11 2-6 4-18
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WVU 1st PITT48 13:18 PUNT PITT26 11:25 FGA 5 - 22 1:53
WVU 1st WVU10 08:34 PUNT WVU7 05:37 PUNT 5 - -3 2:57
WVU 1st WVU25 00:21 FGA PITT0 11:51 *TD 9 - 75 3:30
WVU 2nd WVU30 10:29 PUNT WVU32 09:37 PUNT 3 - 2 0:52
WVU 2nd WVU10 08:01 INT WVU16 06:29 PUNT 3 - 6 1:32
WVU 2nd WVU3 05:10 PUNT WVU40 02:32 PUNT 5 - 37 2:38
WVU 2nd WVU25 01:37 KO WVU45 00:43 PUNT 5 - 20 0:54
WVU 2nd WVU31 00:13 PUNT PITT27 0:00 HALF 1 - 42 0:13
WVU 3rd WVU9 14:55 KO WVU11 13:56 PUNT 3 - 2 0:59
WVU 3rd WVU20 11:35 PUNT PITT0 08:27 *TD 7 - 80 3:08
WVU 3rd WVU25 06:16 KO WVU28 05:29 INT 2 - 3 0:47
WVU 3rd WVU25 03:30 KO WVU21 02:23 INT 3 - -4 1:07
WVU 4th WVU25 14:56 KO WVU47 11:26 DOWNS 8 - 22 3:30
WVU 4th WVU25 09:23 KO PITT3 05:03 *FG 12 - 72 4:20
WVU 4th WVU13 02:47 PUNT PITT0 00:11 *TD 13 - 87 2:36
WVU 5th PITT25 15:00 KO PITT0 15:00 *TD 8 - 25 0:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
West Virginia Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 5:11 9:18 6:01 10:26 14:29 16:27 31:01
3rd down conversions 0-2 1-5 1-3 3-6 1-7 4-9 5-17
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-3



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
PITT 1st PITT19 14:55 KO PITT9 13:18 PUNT 3 - -10 1:37
WVU 1st PITT48 13:18 PUNT PITT26 11:25 FGA 5 - 22 1:53
PITT 1st PITT26 11:25 FGA WVU49 08:34 PUNT 8 - 25 2:51
WVU 1st WVU10 08:34 PUNT WVU7 05:37 PUNT 5 - -3 2:57
PITT 1st PITT47 05:37 PUNT WVU25 00:21 FGA 11 - 28 5:16
WVU 1st WVU25 00:21 FGA PITT0 11:51 *TD 9 - 75 3:30
PITT 2nd PITT20 11:46 KO PITT29 10:29 PUNT 3 - 9 1:17
WVU 2nd WVU30 10:29 PUNT WVU32 09:37 PUNT 3 - 2 0:52
PITT 2nd PITT39 09:37 PUNT WVU6 08:01 INT 4 - 55 1:36
WVU 2nd WVU10 08:01 INT WVU16 06:29 PUNT 3 - 6 1:32
PITT 2nd PITT42 06:29 PUNT PITT44 05:10 PUNT 3 - 2 1:19
WVU 2nd WVU3 05:10 PUNT WVU40 02:32 PUNT 5 - 37 2:38
PITT 2nd PITT20 02:32 PUNT WVU5 01:37 *FG 7 - 75 0:55
WVU 2nd WVU25 01:37 KO WVU45 00:43 PUNT 5 - 20 0:54
PITT 2nd PITT10 00:43 PUNT PITT13 00:13 PUNT 3 - 3 0:30
WVU 2nd WVU31 00:13 PUNT PITT27 0:00 HALF 1 - 42 0:13
WVU 3rd WVU9 14:55 KO WVU11 13:56 PUNT 3 - 2 0:59
PITT 3rd PITT45 13:56 PUNT WVU42 11:35 PUNT 5 - 13 2:21
WVU 3rd WVU20 11:35 PUNT PITT0 08:27 *TD 7 - 80 3:08
PITT 3rd PITT25 08:27 KO WVU0 06:16 *TD 5 - 75 2:11
WVU 3rd WVU25 06:16 KO WVU28 05:29 INT 2 - 3 0:47
PITT 3rd WVU14 05:29 INT WVU28 03:30 *FG 4 - -14 1:59
WVU 3rd WVU25 03:30 KO WVU21 02:23 INT 3 - -4 1:07
PITT 3rd WVU24 02:23 INT WVU18 14:56 *FG 4 - 6 2:27
WVU 4th WVU25 14:56 KO WVU47 11:26 DOWNS 8 - 22 3:30
PITT 4th WVU47 11:26 DOWNS WVU0 09:23 *TD 6 - 47 2:03
WVU 4th WVU25 09:23 KO PITT3 05:03 *FG 12 - 72 4:20
PITT 4th PITT25 05:02 KO WVU42 02:47 PUNT 5 - 33 2:15
WVU 4th WVU13 02:47 PUNT PITT0 00:11 *TD 13 - 87 2:36
PITT 4th PITT12 00:07 KO PITT11 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:07
WVU 5th PITT25 15:00 KO PITT0 15:00 *TD 8 - 25 0:00
PITT 5th WVU25 15:00 KO WVU35 00:00 DOWNS 4 - -10 15:00



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
West Virginia won the toss and has deferred to the second half. PITT will receive and WVU will defend the north goal.

(15:00) HEAD, Ethan kickoff 46 yards from the WVU35 to the PITT19, returned by SPANN, Deuce. (BOWIE, Jarod), clock 14:55.

PITT drive start at 14:55
1-10 PITT19 [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli sacked for a loss of 11 yards at the PITT8, fumble on the sack (forced by JONES JR,

Curtis), recovered by PITT HOLMES, Justin at the PITT8, End of Play.
2-21 PITT8 [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep to the right incomplete intended for REID, Desmond thrown to the PITT36.
3-21 PITT8 (14:00) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left complete for 1 yard to HICKS, Cataurus caught at the PITT6 and

advanced to the PITT9 (CHAMBERS, Jason), clock 13:50. [13:50]
4-20 PITT9 (13:26) JUNKO, Caleb punt 41 yards to the PITT50, FOX, Preston returned 2 yards to the PITT48

(UPADHYAYULA, Nilay), clock 13:18. [13:18]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -10 yards, 1:37

WVU drive start at 13:18
1-10 PITT48 (13:15) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the left complete for 20 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney caught at the

PITT33 and advanced to the PITT28 (MCINTYRE, Javon), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:05. [13:05]
P

1-10 PITT28 (12:52) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for -3 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney to the
PITT31 (LEE JR., Shawn), clock 12:43. [12:43]

2-13 PITT31 (12:26) [NHSG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the PITT33 (BILES,
Rasheem), clock 12:18. [12:18]

3-15 PITT33 (11:40) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for 7 yards to BARNES, Grayson to the PITT26
(BAINS, Kavir), clock 11:28. [11:28]

4-8 PITT26 HENSLEY, Kade field goal attempt from 44 yards NO GOOD (wide left) [kick was spotted at PITT34], clock 11:25.
[11:25]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 22 yards, 1:53

PITT drive start at 11:25
1-10 PITT26 (11:23) [SG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael caught at the

PITT30 and advanced to the PITT29 (TARNUE, Kekoura), clock 11:13. [11:13]
2-7 PITT29 (10:59) [SG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left complete for 11 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael to the PITT40

(LEWIS, Darrian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 10:53. [10:53]
P

1-10 PITT40 (10:39) [SG] REID, Desmond rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the PITT48 (PERRY, Fred;CUTTER, Ben),
clock 10:32. [10:32]

2-2 PITT48 (10:00) [SG] REID, Desmond rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the WVU49 (PERRY, Fred), 1ST DOWN,
clock 09:53. [09:53]

R

1-10 WVU49 (09:40) [SG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Kenny thrown to the WVU42; QB
hurried by CUTTER, Ben, clock 09:37. [09:37]

2-10 WVU49 (09:37) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left complete for 7 yards to JOHNSON, Kenny caught at the WVU50
and advanced to the WVU42 (LEWIS, Darrian), clock 09:28. [09:28]

3-3 WVU42 (09:09) [NHSG] REID, Desmond rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the WVU35 (TARNUE, Kekoura), out of
bounds, clock 09:04. PENALTY PITT Illegal Block in the Back enforced 10 yards from the WVU39 to the WVU49,
from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 3 yards on the play. [09:04]

3-10 WVU49 (08:45) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Kenny thrown to the
WVU30, clock 08:40. [08:40]

4-10 WVU49 (08:39) JUNKO, Caleb punt 39 yards to the WVU10, fair catch by FOX, Preston, clock 08:34. [08:34]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 25 yards, 2:51

1-10 H10 Timeout Official, clock 08:34. [08:34]

WVU drive start at 08:34
1-10 WVU10 (08:33) [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the WVU19 (BROOKINS, Cruce), clock

08:25. [08:25]
2-1 WVU19 (08:00) [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the WVU22 (LOVELACE, Braylan), 1ST

DOWN, clock 07:55. [07:55]
R

1-10 WVU22 (07:36) [NHSG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the WVU19 (SCOTT,
Jimmy), clock 07:31. [07:31]



2-13 WVU19 (07:06) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the WVU14 (BREWU, Francis;), clock 06:59.
[06:59]

3-18 H14 Timeout Pitt, clock 06:59. [06:59]
3-18 WVU14 (06:25) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the WVU7 (SPIRES, Blaine), clock 06:17. [06:17]
4-25 WVU7 (05:49) STRAW, Oliver punt 46 yards to the PITT47 downed by BISER, Caden, clock 05:37. [05:37]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, -3 yards, 2:57

PITT drive start at 05:37
1-10 PITT47 (05:36) [NHSG] REID, Desmond rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the PITT49 (JONES JR, Curtis;COATS JR.,

Michael), clock 05:30. [05:30]
2-8 PITT49 (05:04) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the right complete for 7 yards to JOHNSON, Kenny caught at the PITT49

and advanced to the WVU44 (TARNUE, Kekoura), clock 04:51. [04:51]
3-1 WVU44 (04:33) [NHSG] REID, Desmond rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the WVU34 (COATS JR., Michael), 1ST

DOWN, clock 04:24. [04:24]
R

1-10 WVU34 (04:01) [NHSG] REID, Desmond rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the WVU30 (CUTTER, Ben;WALKER,
Jordan), clock 03:54. [03:54]

2-6 WVU30 (03:23) [NHSG] QB Keeper HOLSTEIN, Eli rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the WVU29 (CUTTER, Ben), out
of bounds, clock 03:10. [03:10]

3-5 WVU29 (02:43) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep to the left incomplete intended for HOLMES, Justin thrown to the
WVU10, clock 02:39. [02:39]

4-5 WVU29 (02:38) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to THOMAS, Malachi caught at the
WVU30 and advanced to the WVU7 (COATS JR., Michael;SIDERS, Braden), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:24. PENALTY
PITT Unnecessary Roughness on MOORE, Jaeden enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the WVU7 to the
WVU22 and results in a 1ST DOWN. [02:24]

P

1-10 WVU22 (02:03) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the WVU27 (VESTERINEN, Edward;KELLY JR.,
Eddie), clock 01:50. [01:50]

2-15 WVU27 (00:31) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for WILLIAMS JR., Raphael thrown
to the WVU6, clock 00:28. [00:28]

3-15 WVU27 [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael to the WVU25
(COATS JR., Michael;WOODS, Ashton), clock 00:21. [00:21]

4-13 WVU25 BUTKOWSKI, Trey field goal attempt from 43 yards NO GOOD (wide right) [kick was spotted at WVU33], clock
00:21. [00:21]

Drive Summary: 11 plays, 28 yards, 5:16

WVU drive start at 00:21
1-10 WVU25 (00:19) [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the WVU37 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST

DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
R

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: PITT 0, WEST VIRGINIA 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Pitt 0 9:49 2 2 1 5 1-6 1-1 9-15 7-12-0-53 2-25
West Virginia 0 5:11 2 1 0 3 0-2 0-0 7-7 3-3-0-24 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WVU
Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 5 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-15 7-7
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 53 24
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-7-0 3-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-68 10-31
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-25 0-0
Possession Time 9:49 5:11
Third-Down Conversions 1-6 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Pitt West Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Reid 6 30 0 30 0 5 10

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Edwards 1 12 0 12 0 12 12
C.Ash 2 12 0 12 0 6 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Holstein 7-12-0 37 0 22 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Marchiol 3-3-0 12 0 20 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Williams Jr. 3 16 0 4 11
K.Johnson 2 14 0 4 7
C.Hicks 1 1 0 1 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Gallagher III 2 17 0 2 20
G.Barnes 1 7 0 1 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Junko 2 80 40.0 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
O.Straw 1 46 46.0 46 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
P.Fox 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Spann 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Brookins 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Lovelace 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Biles 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.McIntyre 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Spires 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
K.Bains 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Lee Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Scott 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Coats Jr. 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Tarnue 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Cutter 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
F.Perry 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Jones Jr 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
J.Bowie 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Chambers 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 WVU37 (14:59) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass short to the right complete for 2 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney to the

WVU39 (MCINTYRE, Javon), clock 14:50. [14:50]
2-8 WVU39 (14:24) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney caught at

the WVU44 and advanced to the WVU45 (LEE JR., Shawn), clock 14:10. [14:10]
3-2 WVU45 (13:59) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the WVU49 (LOVELACE,

Braylan;BILES, Rasheem), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:52. [13:52]
R

1-10 WVU49 (13:28) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass deep to the right complete for 18 yards to VAUGHN, Cam to the PITT33
(HARRISON, Shadarian;BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:14. [13:14]

P

1-10 PITT33 (13:03) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the PITT24 (BILES, Rasheem;MCINTYRE,
Javon), clock 13:00. [13:00]

2-1 PITT24 (12:48) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the PITT23 (BILES,
Rasheem;BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:44. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned:
First down (Original Play: (12:48) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 T.Edwards rush middle for 0 yards to the PITT24 (#3
R.Biles; #12 C.Brookins). #5 Z.Crothers injured on the play). [12:44]

R

1-10 PITT23 (12:21) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the left complete for 11 yards to BARNES, Grayson caught at the
PITT14 and advanced to the PITT12 (LEE JR., Shawn), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:13. [12:13]

P

1-10 PITT12 [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the PITT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
WVU, clock 11:51 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:51]

R

0-0 PITT3 HENSLEY, Kade PAT kick attempt is good. [11:51]

PITT 0, WEST VIRGINIA 7
0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 11:51. [11:51]

(11:51) HEAD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the WVU35 to the PITT0, SPANN, Deuce returned 20 yards to the PITT20
(HARRINGTON, Justin), clock 11:46.

PITT drive start at 11:46
1-10 PITT20 (11:46) [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the PITT21 (KELLY JR.,

Eddie;VESTERINEN, Edward), clock 11:39. [11:39]
2-9 PITT21 (11:13) [NHSG] QB Keeper HOLSTEIN, Eli rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the PITT29 (PERRY, Fred),

clock 11:01. [11:01]
3-1 PITT29 (10:40) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the right incomplete intended for WILLIAMS JR., Raphael thrown to the

PITT29; QB hurried by JONES JR, Curtis, clock 10:36. [10:36]
4-1 PITT29 (10:32) JUNKO, Caleb punt 41 yards to the WVU30, fair catch by FOX, Preston, clock 10:29. [10:29]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 1:17

1-10 H30 Timeout Official, clock 10:29. [10:29]

WVU drive start at 10:29
1-10 WVU30 (10:28) [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WVU32 (LOUIS, Kyle;SPIRES, Blaine),

clock 10:21. [10:21]
2-8 WVU32 (10:00) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass deep to the right incomplete intended for FOX, Preston thrown to the

PITT34, clock 09:55. [09:55]
3-8 WVU32 (09:55) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass deep to the right incomplete intended for VAUGHN, Cam thrown to the

PITT45, clock 09:51. [09:51]
4-8 WVU32 (09:46) STRAW, Oliver punt 52 yards to the PITT16, JOHNSON, Kenny returned 23 yards to the PITT39

(SCRUGGS, Jordan), clock 09:37 (After official review, play stands as called on the field). [09:37]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 0:52

PITT drive start at 09:37
1-10 PITT39 (09:36) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep up the middle complete for 16 yards to SPANN, Deuce to the WVU45

(CHAMBERS, Jason), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:19. [09:19]
P

1-10 WVU45 (09:04) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the right complete for 22 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael caught at the
WVU30 and advanced to the WVU23 (CHAMBERS, Jason), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:58 (Play was
confirmed after official review). PENALTY WVU Targeting on WOODS, Ashton enforced half the distance from the
goal, 12 yards from the end of the play at the WVU23 to the WVU11 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [08:58]

P

1-10 WVU11 (08:46) [NHSG] QB Keeper HOLSTEIN, Eli rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the WVU6 (CUTTER,
Ben;REDWOOD, Asani), clock 08:39. [08:39]

2-5 WVU6 (08:08) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass intercepted by LEWIS, Darrian intended for FOWLER-EL, Zion. Lewis return
for yards to the WVU10 (SPANN, Deuce), out of bounds, clock 08:01. [08:01]



Drive Summary: 4 plays, 55 yards, 1:36

WVU drive start at 08:01
1-10 WVU10 (07:55) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the WVU15 (BROOKINS, Cruce), clock

07:50. [07:50]
2-5 WVU15 (07:38) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the WVU14 (SPIRES, Blaine;JAMES,

Nick), clock 07:30. [07:30]
3-6 WVU14 (07:04) [NHSG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WVU16 (JAMES,

Nick), clock 06:59. [06:59]
4-4 WVU16 (06:32) STRAW, Oliver punt 42 yards to the PITT42, returned by JOHNSON, Kenny. (ROBINSON, Keyshawn),

clock 06:29. [06:29]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:32

1-10 V42 Timeout Official, clock 06:29. [06:29]

PITT drive start at 06:29
1-10 PITT42 PENALTY Before the snap, PITT False Start enforced 5 yards from the PITT42 to the PITT37, clock 06:29. [06:29]
1-15 PITT37 (06:29) [SG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left complete for 5 yards to HOLMES, Justin caught at the PITT37 and

advanced to the PITT42 (CUTTER, Ben), clock 06:14. [06:14]
2-10 PITT42 (05:58) [SG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass up the middle incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Kenny broken up by KELLY

JR., Eddie at the PITT48, clock 05:54. [05:54]
3-10 PITT42 (05:54) [SG] QB Keeper HOLSTEIN, Eli rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the PITT44 (KELLY JR., Eddie),

clock 05:38. [05:38]
4-8 PITT44 (05:18) JUNKO, Caleb punt 53 yards to the WVU3 downed by UPADHYAYULA, Nilay, clock 05:10. [05:10]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 1:19

WVU drive start at 05:10
1-10 WVU3 (05:07) [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the WVU9 (LOVELACE, Braylan), clock 04:59.

[04:59]
2-4 WVU9 (04:43) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the right for a gain of 27 yards to the WVU36 (BILES, Rasheem), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:36. [04:36]
R

1-10 WVU36 (04:19) [NHSG] BOWERS, Cyncir rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the WVU39 (LOUIS, Kyle;JAMES,
Nick), clock 04:13. [04:13]

2-7 WVU39 (03:50) [NHSG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards, MARCHIOL, Nicco fumbled
at WVU37 , recovered by WVU YOUNG BEAR, Walter at the WVU37 to the WVU37, End of Play, clock 03:04.
[03:04]

3-9 WVU37 (03:01) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for 3 yards to ASH, Clay caught at the WVU36 and
advanced to the WVU40 (BAINS, Kavir), clock 02:50. [02:50]

4-6 WVU40 (02:34) STRAW, Oliver punt 40 yards to the PITT20, fair catch by JOHNSON, Kenny, clock 02:32. [02:32]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 37 yards, 2:38

PITT drive start at 02:32
1-10 PITT20 (02:31) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep to the left incomplete intended for WILLIAMS JR., Raphael thrown to the

WVU50, clock 02:26. [02:26]
2-10 PITT20 (02:26) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to YATES, Bryce caught at the

PITT25 and advanced to the PITT26 (WALKER, Jordan), clock 02:13. [02:13]
3-4 PITT26 (02:05) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep up the middle complete for 68 yards to YATES, Bryce caught at the

WVU49 and advanced to the WVU6 (TARNUE, Kekoura), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:55. [01:55]
P

1-10 H6 Timeout Official, clock 01:55. [01:55]
1-6 WVU6 (01:55) [SG] QB Keeper HOLSTEIN, Eli rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the WVU5 (CUTTER,

Ben;SCRUGGS, Jordan), clock 01:48. [01:48]
PITT HOLSTEIN, Eli injured on the play.

2-5 H5 Timeout Official, clock 01:48. [01:48]
C.Gonzales in at QB for PITT

2-5 WVU5 [NHSG] GONZALES, Cole pass to the left incomplete intended for FOWLER-EL, Zion thrown to the WVU5, clock
01:46. [01:46]

3-5 H5 Timeout Pitt, clock 01:46. [01:46]
E.Holstein in at QB for PITT

3-5 WVU5 (01:44) [SG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Kenny, clock 01:42. [01:42]
4-5 WVU5 (01:42) BUTKOWSKI, Trey field goal attempt from 23 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at WVU13], clock 01:37.

[01:37]

PITT 3, WEST VIRGINIA 7
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 75 yards, 0:55



CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 59 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU6, fair catch by FOX, Preston , clock 01:37.

WVU drive start at 01:37
1-10 WVU25 (01:35) [SG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the WVU28 (BREWU, Francis), clock 01:29.

[01:29]
2-7 WVU28 [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for 12 yards to FOX, Preston to the WVU40 (HARRISON,

Shadarian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:10. [01:10]
P

1-10 WVU40 [SG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WVU42 (LOVELACE, Braylan), clock 01:03. [01:03]
2-8 H42 Timeout West Virginia, clock 01:03. [01:03]
2-8 WVU42 (01:02) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the left incomplete intended for VAUGHN, Cam thrown to the WVU48,

clock 00:58. [00:58]
3-8 H42 Timeout West Virginia, clock 00:58. [00:58]
3-8 WVU42 [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the WVU45 (SCOTT, Jimmy;BREWU, Francis), clock

00:53. [00:53]
4-5 H45 Timeout Pitt, clock 00:53. [00:53]
4-5 WVU45 (00:51) STRAW, Oliver punt 50 yards to the PITT5, JOHNSON, Kenny returned 5 yards to the PITT10

(ROBINSON, Keyshawn), clock 00:43. [00:43]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 20 yards, 0:54

PITT drive start at 00:43
1-10 PITT10 (00:43) [SG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep to the left incomplete intended for HOLMES, Justin broken up by COATS

JR., Michael at the PITT38, clock 00:37. [00:37]
2-10 PITT10 (00:36) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the PITT4 (VESTERINEN, Edward;CARRICO, Reid),

clock 00:30. [00:30]
3-16 V4 Timeout West Virginia, clock 00:25. [00:25]
3-16 PITT4 (00:29) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to HICKS, Cataurus caught at the PITT10

and advanced to the PITT13 (LEWIS, Darrian). [00:25]
4-7 V13 Timeout West Virginia, clock 00:25. [00:25]
4-7 PITT13 (00:25) JUNKO, Caleb punt 56 yards to the WVU31 downed by FERGUSON, Zion, clock 00:13. [00:13]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 0:30

WVU drive start at 00:13
1-10 WVU31 (00:13) MARCHIOL, Nicco pass deep to the right incomplete intended for VAUGHN, Cam thrown to the PITT40,

clock 00:08. PENALTY PITT Roughing the Passer on CROTHERS, Zach enforced 15 yards from the WVU31 to the
WVU46 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:08]

E

1-10 WVU46 (00:07) [NHSG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the PITT42
(MCINTYRE, Javon;CROTHERS, Zach), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. PENALTY PITT Unnecessary Roughness
enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the PITT42 to the PITT27 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.
[00:00]

R

Drive Summary: 1 plays, 42 yards, 0:13

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: PITT 3, WEST VIRGINIA 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Pitt 3 5:42 0 3 1 4 1-5 0-0 6-11 6-13-1-126 3-35
West Virginia 7 9:18 5 3 2 10 1-5 0-0 16-88 6-9-0-52 1-12



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WVU
Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 9 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-26 23-95
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 179 76
Passes Att-Comp-Int 25-13-1 12-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 40-205 35-171
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-28 1-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-20 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 5-60 1-12
Possession Time 15:31 14:29
Third-Down Conversions 2-11 1-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Pitt West Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Goff 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
D.Reid 6 30 0 30 0 10 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Edwards 10 78 -1 77 1 27 7.7
C.Ash 5 20 0 20 0 9 4
C.Bowers 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Holstein 13-24-1 157 0 68 2
C.Gonzales 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Marchiol 9-12-0 64 0 20 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Williams Jr. 4 38 0 7 22
K.Johnson 2 14 0 6 7
C.Hicks 2 10 0 2 9
D.Spann 1 16 0 1 16

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Gallagher III 4 25 0 4 20
G.Barnes 2 18 0 2 11
C.Ash 1 3 0 1 3
C.Vaughn 1 18 0 3 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Junko 5 230 46.0 56 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
O.Straw 5 230 46.0 52 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Johnson 2 28 0 23

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
P.Fox 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Spann 2 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Brookins 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
B.Lovelace 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
R.Biles 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
J.McIntyre 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Lee Jr. 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
B.Spires 1-2 2.0 1.0 2.0
N.James 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
K.Bains 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Cutter 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
K.Tarnue 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Chambers 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Coats Jr. 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
F.Perry 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
E.Kelly Jr. 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5
K.Robinson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 11:51 WVU - T.Edwards 12 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Hensley) , 9-75 3:30 -7
2nd 01:37 PITT - T.Butkowski 23 yd FG , 7-75 0:55 3-7



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WVU
Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-11 16-88
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 126 52
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-6-1 9-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-137 25-140
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-28 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-20 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-50.0 4-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 3-35 1-12
Possession Time 5:42 9:18
Third-Down Conversions 1-5 1-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Pitt West Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Goff 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Edwards 9 66 -1 65 1 7.2 27
C.Ash 3 8 0 8 0 2.7 3
C.Bowers 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Holstein 6-12-1 120 0 68 1
C.Gonzales 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Marchiol 6-9-0 52 0 18 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Williams Jr. 1 22 0 3 22
K.Johnson 0 0 0 2
C.Hicks 1 9 0 1 9
D.Spann 1 16 0 1 16

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Gallagher III 2 8 0 2 6
G.Barnes 1 11 0 1 11
C.Ash 1 3 0 1 3
C.Vaughn 1 18 0 3 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Junko 3 150 50.0 56 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
O.Straw 4 184 46.0 52 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Johnson 2 28 0 23

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Spann 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Lovelace 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Biles 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.McIntyre 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.James 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
C.Brookins 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Lee Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Harrison 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
F.Brewu 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Cutter 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Robinson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Chambers 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Kelly Jr. 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Scruggs 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Walker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
F.Perry 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Harrington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 11:51 WVU - T.Edwards 12 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Hensley) , 9-75 3:30 -7
2nd 01:37 PITT - T.Butkowski 23 yd FG , 7-75 0:55 3-7



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

At the start of the second half, WVU will receive and PITT will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 65 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU0, BOWIE, Jarod returned 25 yards to the WVU25
(MAYNARD, Nigel;LAPI, Nick), clock 14:55. PENALTY WVU Holding on SMITH-BROWN, Justin enforced half the distance from
the goal, 9 yards from the WVU18 to the WVU9.

WVU drive start at 14:55
S.Fox Jr. in at QB for WVU

1-10 WVU9 [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WVU11 (BILES, Rasheem;LOUIS, Kyle).
2-8 WVU11 [NHSG] QB Keeper FOX JR., Scotty rush to the right for no gain to the WVU11 (BILES, Rasheem;BROOKINS,

Cruce).
3-8 WVU11 [NHSG] FOX JR., Scotty pass to the right incomplete intended for WEIMER, Jeff thrown to the WVU25.
4-8 WVU11 STRAW, Oliver punt 44 yards to the PITT45 out of bounds, clock 13:56. [13:56]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 0:59

PITT drive start at 13:56
1-10 PITT45 (13:56) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left complete for 9 yards to HOLMES, Justin caught at the PITT45 and

advanced to the WVU46 (LEWIS, Darrian), out of bounds, clock 13:44. [13:44]
2-1 WVU46 (13:29) [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the WVU42 (GRANT, Devin), 1ST DOWN,

clock 13:23. [13:23]
R

1-10 WVU42 (12:54) [NHSG] QB Keeper HOLSTEIN, Eli rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WVU40 (CARRICO,
Reid), clock 12:40. [12:40]

2-8 WVU40 (12:16) [NHSG] HICKS, Cataurus rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the WVU42 (CHAMBERS, Jason), clock
12:06. [12:06]

3-10 WVU42 (11:45) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Kenny thrown to the WVU45,
clock 11:42. [11:42]

4-10 WVU42 (11:39) JUNKO, Caleb punt 42 yards to the WVU0, Touchback, clock 11:35. [11:35]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 13 yards, 2:21

1-10 V20 Timeout Official, clock 11:35. [11:35]

WVU drive start at 11:35
1-10 WVU20 (11:33) [NHSG] QB Keeper FOX JR., Scotty rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the WVU23 (LOUIS, Kyle),

clock 11:26. [11:26]
2-7 WVU23 (11:01) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the left for a gain of 18 yards to the WVU41 (LOUIS, Kyle), 1ST DOWN,

clock 10:50. [10:50]
R

1-10 WVU41 (10:38) [NHSG] QB Keeper FOX JR., Scotty rush to the left for no gain to the WVU41 (BROOKINS, Cruce), clock
10:28. [10:28]

2-10 WVU41 (10:03) [NHSG] FOX JR., Scotty pass short to the right complete for 56 yards to SMITH-BROWN, Justin caught at
the WVU43 and advanced to the PITT3 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:45. [09:45]

P

PITT BROOKINS, Cruce injured on the play.
1-10 V3 Timeout Official, clock 09:42. [09:42]
1-3 PITT3 (09:35) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the PITT2 (FITZSIMMONS, Sean;JAMES,

Nick), clock 09:27. [09:27]
PITT JAMES, Nick injured on the play.

2-2 PITT2 (09:17) [NHSG] QB Keeper FOX JR., Scotty rush up the middle for no gain to the PITT2 (FITZSIMMONS, Sean),
clock 09:08. [09:08]

3-2 PITT2 PENALTY PITT Offsides on NEAL, Isaiah enforced half the distance from the goal, 1 yards from the PITT2 to the
PITT1 [SG], clock 08:39. [08:39]

3-1 PITT1 [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the PITT0, TOUCHDOWN WVU, clock 08:27
(Scoring play confirmed). [08:27]

0-0 PITT3 HENSLEY, Kade PAT kick attempt is good.

PITT 3, WEST VIRGINIA 14
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 80 yards, 3:08

HEAD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the WVU35 to the PITT0, Touchback , clock 08:27.



PITT drive start at 08:27
1-10 PITT25 (08:26) [NHSG] TURNER, Ja'Kyrian rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the PITT27 (RUSSELL IV,

Hammond), clock 08:17. [08:17]
2-8 PITT27 (08:06) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep to the right complete for 67 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael caught at

the WVU35 and advanced to the WVU6 (PERRY, Fred), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 07:54. [07:54]
P

1-6 WVU6 (07:29) [NHSG] TURNER, Ja'Kyrian rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the WVU2 (RUSSELL IV,
Hammond;CARRICO, Reid), clock 07:19. [07:19]

2-2 H2 Timeout West Virginia, clock 06:52. [06:52]
2-2 WVU2 (06:51) [SG] TURNER, Ja'Kyrian rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the WVU1 (REDWOOD, Asani;JONES

JR, Curtis), clock 06:38. [06:38]
3-1 WVU1 (06:18) [SG] QB Keeper HOLSTEIN, Eli rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the WVU0, TOUCHDOWN

PITT, clock 06:16 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:16]
0-0 WVU3 HOLSTEIN, Eli two-point conversion pass attempt to HICKS, Cataurus is good; conversion successful .

After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Pass completion (Original Play: #10 E.Holstein
pass attempt failed).

PITT 11, WEST VIRGINIA 14
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 75 yards, 2:11

CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 64 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU1, fair catch by BOWIE, Jarod , clock 06:16.

WVU drive start at 06:16
1-10 WVU25 (06:16) [NHSG] QB Keeper FOX JR., Scotty rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the WVU28 (BILES,

Rasheem;BREWU, Francis), clock 06:06 (After official review, play stands as called on the field). [06:06]
2-7 WVU28 (05:37) [NHSG] FOX JR., Scotty pass to the right intercepted by LOUIS, Kyle at the WVU35 intended for SMITH-

BROWN, Justin. Louis return for 21 yards to the WVU14 (SMITH-BROWN, Justin), clock 05:29. [05:29]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 3 yards, 0:47

PITT drive start at 05:29
1-10 WVU14 (05:26) [SG] QB Keeper HOLSTEIN, Eli rush up the middle for no gain to the WVU14 (SIDERS, Braden), clock

05:19. [05:19]
2-10 WVU14 (04:47) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to JOHNSON, Kenny caught at the

WVU12 and advanced to the WVU7 (LEWIS, Darrian;JONES JR, Curtis), clock 04:31. [04:31]
3-3 WVU7 Direct snap to SPANN, Deuce rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the WVU1 (BOGLE, Ben), clock 03:56.

PENALTY PITT Holding on HOLMES, Justin enforced 9 yards from the WVU7 to the WVU16 [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down). [03:56]

3-12 WVU16 (03:39) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli sacked for a loss of 12 yards at the WVU28 (PERRY, Fred); PITT turnover on
downs, clock 03:35. PENALTY PITT Intentional Grounding on HOLSTEIN, Eli enforced resulting in a 12 yard sack
loss to the WVU16, penalty results in a loss of down; PERRY, Fred credited with a sack on the play. [03:35]

4-24 WVU28 (03:33) BUTKOWSKI, Trey field goal attempt from 46 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at WVU36], clock 03:30.
[03:30]

PITT 14, WEST VIRGINIA 14
Drive Summary: 4 plays, -14 yards, 1:59

CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 65 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU0, Touchback , clock 03:30.

WVU drive start at 03:30
1-10 WVU25 (03:26) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the right for no gain to the WVU25 (BROOKINS, Cruce;BREWU, Francis),

clock 03:21. [03:21]
2-10 WVU25 (03:02) [NHSG] QB Keeper FOX JR., Scotty rush up the middle for a loss of 4 yards to the WVU21 (JAMES,

Nick;CROTHERS, Zach), clock 02:52. [02:52]
3-14 WVU21 (02:31) [NHSG] FOX JR., Scotty pass short up the middle intercepted by LOVELACE, Braylan at the WVU25

intended for BARNES, Grayson. Lovelace return for 1 yard to the WVU24 (LIVINGSTON, Landen;CRAWFORD,
Ty'Kieast), clock 02:23. [02:23]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 1:07

PITT drive start at 02:23
1-10 WVU24 (02:17) [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the WVU17 (TARNUE,

Kekoura;SCRUGGS, Jordan), clock 02:13. [02:13]
2-3 WVU17 (01:55) [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the WVU15 (LEWIS, Darrian;CARRICO, Reid),

clock 01:47. [01:47]



3-1 WVU15 (01:20) , clock 01:19. PENALTY Before the snap, PITT False Start on GOUVEIA, Keith enforced 5 yards from the
WVU15 to the WVU20. [01:19]

3-6 WVU20 PENALTY Before the snap, PITT False Start on PERSI, Jeffrey enforced 5 yards from the WVU20 to the WVU25,
clock 01:01. [01:01]

3-11 WVU25 (00:43) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the right complete for 7 yards to SPANN, Deuce caught at the WVU19 and
advanced to the WVU18 (TARNUE, Kekoura), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: PITT 14, WEST VIRGINIA 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Pitt 11 8:54 1 1 0 2 1-4 0-0 11-9 4-5-0-90 5-20
West Virginia 7 6:01 1 1 0 2 1-3 0-0 11-24 1-4-2-56 1-9



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WVU
Score 14 14
FIRST DOWNS 11 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 26-35 34-119
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 269 132
Passes Att-Comp-Int 30-17-1 16-10-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 56-304 50-251
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-28 1-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-20 1-25
Interception Returns-Yards 2-22 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 10-80 2-21
Possession Time 24:25 20:30
Third-Down Conversions 3-15 2-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Pitt West Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Goff 4 14 0 14 0 7 3.5
D.Reid 6 30 0 30 0 10 5
J.Turner 3 7 0 7 0 4 2.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Edwards 15 100 -1 99 2 27 6.6
C.Ash 5 20 0 20 0 9 4
C.Bowers 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
S.Fox Jr. 6 6 -4 2 0 3 0.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Holstein 17-29-1 235 0 68 3
C.Gonzales 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Marchiol 9-12-0 64 0 20 2
S.Fox Jr. 1-4-2 56 0 56 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Williams Jr. 5 105 0 8 67
K.Johnson 3 21 0 8 7
C.Hicks 2 10 0 2 9
D.Spann 2 23 0 2 16

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Gallagher III 4 25 0 4 20
G.Barnes 2 18 0 3 11
C.Ash 1 3 0 1 3
C.Vaughn 1 18 0 3 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Junko 6 272 45.3 56 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
O.Straw 6 274 45.7 52 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Johnson 2 28 0 23

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
P.Fox 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Spann 2 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Bowie 2 49 0 25

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Brookins 5-4 7.0 0.0 0.0
R.Biles 2-6 5.0 0.0 1.0
B.Lovelace 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Louis 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.McIntyre 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
N.James 1-4 3.0 0.0 2.0
S.Lee Jr. 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
F.Brewu 1-4 3.0 0.5 0.5

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Lewis 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
F.Perry 4-1 4.5 1.0 1.0
K.Tarnue 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
B.Cutter 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Chambers 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
M.Coats Jr. 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Jones Jr 1-3 2.5 1.0 1.0
R.Carrico 1-3 2.5 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 11:51 WVU - T.Edwards 12 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Hensley) , 9-75 3:30 -7
2nd 01:37 PITT - T.Butkowski 23 yd FG , 7-75 0:55 3-7
3rd 08:27 WVU - T.Edwards 1 yd TD RUSH , 7-80 3:08 3-13
3rd 06:16 PITT - E.Holstein 1 yd TD RUSH (PASS by C.Hicks) , 5-75 2:11 11-14
3rd 03:30 PITT - T.Butkowski 46 yd FG , 4--14 1:59 14-14



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WVU
Score 11 7
FIRST DOWNS 2 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-9 11-24
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 90 56
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 4-1-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-99 15-80
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-25
Interception Returns-Yards 2-22 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-42.0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 5-20 1-9
Possession Time 8:54 6:01
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Pitt West Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Goff 3 13 0 13 0 4.3 7
J.Turner 3 7 0 7 0 2.3 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Edwards 5 22 0 22 1 4.4 18
S.Fox Jr. 6 6 -4 2 0 0.3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Holstein 4-5-0 78 0 67 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
S.Fox Jr. 1-4-2 56 0 56 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Williams Jr. 1 67 0 1 67
K.Johnson 1 7 0 2 7
D.Spann 1 7 0 1 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
G.Barnes 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Junko 1 42 42.0 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
O.Straw 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Bowie 2 49 0 25

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Brookins 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Louis 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Biles 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.FitzSimmons 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
N.James 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
F.Brewu 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Crothers 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
N.Maynard 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
F.Perry 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
D.Lewis 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Carrico 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Tarnue 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
H.Russell IV 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Siders 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Smith-Brown 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Jones Jr 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 08:27 WVU - T.Edwards 1 yd TD RUSH , 7-80 3:08 3-13
3rd 06:16 PITT - E.Holstein 1 yd TD RUSH (PASS by C.Hicks) , 5-75 2:11 11-14
3rd 03:30 PITT - T.Butkowski 46 yd FG , 4--14 1:59 14-14



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
- Timeout Official, clock 15:00. [15:00]
4-4 WVU18 (14:59) BUTKOWSKI, Trey field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at WVU26], clock 14:56.

[14:56]

PITT 17, WEST VIRGINIA 14

CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 65 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU0, fair catch by BOWIE, Jarod , clock 14:56.

WVU drive start at 14:56
J.Henderson in at QB for WVU

1-10 WVU25 (14:54) [NHSG] HENDERSON, Jaylen pass short to the left incomplete intended for ASH, Clay thrown to the
WVU26, clock 14:51. [14:51]

2-10 WVU25 (14:50) [NHSG] QB Keeper HENDERSON, Jaylen rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the WVU29
(LOVELACE, Braylan), clock 14:39. [14:39]

3-6 WVU29 PENALTY PITT Offsides on BILES, Rasheem enforced 5 yards from the WVU29 to the WVU34 [NHSG], clock
14:21. [14:21]

3-1 WVU34 (14:14) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for no gain to the WVU34 (BILES, Rasheem;BREWU, Francis),
clock 14:06. [14:06]

4-1 WVU34 (13:50) [NHSG] QB Keeper HENDERSON, Jaylen rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the WVU35
(CROTHERS, Zach;BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:41. [13:41]

R

1-10 WVU35 (13:20) HENDERSON, Jaylen pass deep to the right incomplete intended for VAUGHN, Cam thrown to the PITT40,
clock 13:14. PENALTY PITT Pass Interference on MURRAY, Rashan enforced 15 yards to the WVU50 and results
in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [13:14]

E

1-10 WVU50 (13:13) [NHSG] QB Keeper HENDERSON, Jaylen rush up the middle for no gain to the WVU50 (FITZSIMMONS,
Sean), clock 13:05. [13:05]

2-10 WVU50 (12:52) , clock 12:51. PENALTY Before the snap, WVU False Start on KRAHE, Nick enforced 5 yards from the
WVU50 to the WVU45. [12:51]

2-15 WVU45 (12:34) [NHSG] HENDERSON, Jaylen pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to BARNES, Grayson to the
WVU49 (LEE JR., Shawn), clock 12:20. [12:20]

3-11 WVU49 (12:02) [NHSG] HENDERSON, Jaylen pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to ASH, Clay caught at the
WVU50 and advanced to the PITT43 (NEAL, Isaiah), clock 11:47. [11:47]

4-3 PITT43 (11:29) [NHSG] HENDERSON, Jaylen sacked for a loss of 10 yards at the WVU47 (FITZSIMMONS, Sean); WVU
turnover on downs, clock 11:26. [11:26]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 22 yards, 3:30

PITT drive start at 11:26
1-10 WVU47 (11:26) [SG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left complete for 4 yards to THOMAS, Malachi caught at the WVU48 and

advanced to the WVU43 (WALKER, Jordan), clock 11:14. [11:14]
2-6 WVU43 (10:53) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass short up the middle complete for 3 yards to GOFF, Juelz to the WVU40, End

of Play, clock 10:37. [10:37]
3-3 WVU40 (10:28) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to GOFF, Juelz caught at the WVU40 and

advanced to the WVU30 (PERRY, Fred;COATS JR., Michael), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:16. [10:16]
P

1-10 WVU30 (10:02) [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the WVU24 (BOGLE, Ben;CUTTER, Ben),
clock 09:59. [09:59]

2-4 WVU24 (09:42) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the WVU28 (OXLEY, Marshon), clock 09:41.
PENALTY WVU Unnecessary Roughness on OXLEY, Marshon enforced half the distance from the goal, 14 yards
from the end of the play at the WVU28 to the WVU14 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [09:41]

E

1-10 WVU14 (09:28) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the right complete for 14 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael to the
WVU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PITT, clock 09:23 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:23]

P

0-0 WVU3 BUTKOWSKI, Trey PAT kick attempt is good.

PITT 24, WEST VIRGINIA 14
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 47 yards, 2:03

CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 64 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU1, fair catch by BOWIE, Jarod , clock 09:23.

WVU drive start at 09:23
N.Marchiol in at QB for WVU



1-10 WVU25 (09:22) [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the WVU34 (HARRISON, Shadarian), clock
09:16. [09:16]

2-1 WVU34 (09:02) [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the WVU45 (LOUIS, Kyle), 1ST DOWN,
clock 08:59. [08:59]

R

WVU MAKANE'OLE, Kimo injured on the play.
1-10 WVU45 (08:48) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass short complete for 14 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney caught at the

WVU49 and advanced to the PITT41 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:41. [08:41]
P

1-10 PITT41 (08:22) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the PITT39 (BREWU, Francis), clock 08:15.
[08:15]

2-8 PITT39 (07:54) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for 13 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney caught at
the PITT40 and advanced to the PITT26 (CROTHERS, Zach), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:40. [07:40]

P

1-10 PITT26 (07:18) [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for no gain to the PITT26 (LOUIS, Kyle;CROTHERS, Zach), clock
07:12. [07:12]
PITT LOUIS, Kyle injured on the play.
PITT SCOTT, Jimmy injured on the play.

2-10 PITT26 (07:06) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for 3 yards to VAUGHN, Cam caught at the PITT26
and advanced to the PITT23 (NEAL, Isaiah;WHITTINGTON, Jahsear), clock 06:56. [06:56]

3-7 PITT23 (06:43) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for 15 yards to ASH, Clay caught at the PITT15 and
advanced to the PITT8 (HARRISON, Shadarian;BILES, Rasheem), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:28. [06:28]

P

1-8 PITT8 (06:16) [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the PITT4 (BILES, Rasheem;LOVELACE,
Braylan), clock 06:11. [06:11]

2-4 PITT4 (06:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the PITT3 (SPIRES,
Blaine;BROOKINS, Cruce), clock 05:55. [05:55]
WVU PERRY, Fred injured on the play.
PITT CROTHERS, Zach injured on the play.

3-3 PITT3 (05:42) [SG] ASH, Clay rush to the left for no gain to the PITT3 (JAMES, Nick), clock 05:35. [05:35]
4-3 PITT3 (05:13) HENSLEY, Kade field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at PITT11], clock 05:03.

[05:03]

PITT 24, WEST VIRGINIA 17
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 72 yards, 4:20

HEAD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the WVU35 to the PITT0, Touchback , clock 05:02.

PITT drive start at 05:02
1-10 PITT25 (05:02) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass short up the middle incomplete intended for FOWLER-EL, Zion thrown to the

PITT30, clock 04:58. [04:58]
2-10 PITT25 (04:58) [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush to the right for a gain of 17 yards to the PITT42 (TARNUE, Kekoura), 1ST

DOWN, clock 04:50. PENALTY WVU Unnecessary Roughness on TARNUE, Kekoura enforced 15 yards from the
end of the play at the PITT42 to the WVU43 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [04:50]

R

1-10 WVU43 (04:27) [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the WVU42 (CARRICO, Reid;TARNUE,
Kekoura), clock 04:21. [04:21]

2-9 WVU42 (03:48) [NHSG] TURNER, Ja'Kyrian rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the WVU40 (LEWIS,
Darrian;CARRICO, Reid), clock 03:40. [03:40]

3-7 WVU40 (03:05) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left complete for 3 yards to TURNER, Ja'Kyrian caught at the WVU47
and advanced to the WVU37 (KELLY JR., Eddie;LEWIS, Darrian), clock 02:58. [02:58]

4-4 WVU37 PENALTY Before the snap, PITT Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the WVU37 to the WVU42, clock 02:58.
[02:58]

4-9 H42 Timeout West Virginia, clock 02:58. [02:58]
4-9 WVU42 (02:57) JUNKO, Caleb punt 29 yards to the WVU13 downed by FERGUSON, Zion, clock 02:47. [02:47]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 33 yards, 2:15

WVU drive start at 02:47
1-10 WVU13 (02:47) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the left complete for 9 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney to the WVU22,

End of Play, clock 02:30. [02:30]
2-1 WVU22 (02:24) [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WVU24 (BREWU, Francis;SCOTT,

Jimmy), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:20. [02:20]
R

1-10 WVU24 [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass up the middle incomplete intended for VAUGHN, Cam broken up by MURRAY,
Rashan at the WVU39, clock 02:06. [02:06]

2-10 WVU24 PENALTY Before the snap, WVU Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the WVU24 to the WVU19, clock 02:06.
[02:06]

2-15 WVU19 (02:04) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for 6 yards to ASH, Clay caught at the WVU18 and
advanced to the WVU25 (BAINS, Kavir), clock 02:00. [02:00]

3-9 WVU25 (01:58) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to BARNES, Grayson caught at the
WVU44 and advanced to the PITT41 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:53. [01:53]

P

1-10 PITT41 (01:46) [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the PITT38 (SPIRES, Blaine), clock 01:41.
[01:41]
PITT SPIRES, Blaine injured on the play.



2-7 PITT38 (01:37) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass short up the middle complete for 13 yards to VAUGHN, Cam caught at the
PITT36 and advanced to the PITT25 (LEE JR., Shawn), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:31. [01:31]

P

1-10 PITT25 (01:17) [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the PITT19 (BILES, Rasheem), clock 01:10.
[01:10]

2-4 PITT19 (01:00) [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the PITT17 (FITZSIMMONS,
Sean;CROTHERS, Zach), clock 00:56. [00:56]

3-2 PITT17 [NHSG] ASH, Clay rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the PITT15 (LOVELACE, Braylan;FITZSIMMONS,
Sean), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:35. [00:35]

R

1-10 PITT15 (00:24) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass up the middle incomplete intended for BARNES, Grayson broken up by
BROOKINS, Cruce, clock 00:23. [00:23]

2-10 PITT15 (00:21) MARCHIOL, Nicco pass up the middle incomplete intended for VAUGHN, Cam, clock 00:18. PENALTY
PITT Pass Interference on MURRAY, Rashan enforced 13 yards to the PITT2 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:18]

E

1-2 PITT2 (00:17) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass up the middle incomplete intended for GALLAGHER III, Rodney broken up
by LOVELACE, Braylan, clock 00:14. [00:14]

2-2 PITT2 (00:13) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass up the middle complete for 2 yards to BARNES, Grayson to the
PITT0, TOUCHDOWN WVU, clock 00:11 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:11]

0-0 PITT3 HENSLEY, Kade PAT kick attempt is good.

PITT 24, WEST VIRGINIA 24
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 87 yards, 2:36

(00:11) HEAD, Ethan kickoff 50 yards from the WVU35 to the PITT15, JOHNSON, Kenny returned -3 yards to the PITT12 (JONES
JR, Curtis), clock 00:07.

PITT drive start at 00:07
1-10 PITT12 (00:05) [NHSG] TEAM rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the PITT11, End of Play, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 0:07

- End of regulation, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 4TH QUARTER: PITT 24, WEST VIRGINIA 24

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Pitt 10 4:34 1 2 2 5 1-2 0-0 6-21 5-6-0-34 4-38
West Virginia 10 10:26 4 5 2 11 3-6 1-2 17-37 11-15-0-121 4-39



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WVU
Score 10 10
FIRST DOWNS 5 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-21 17-37
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 34 121
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-5-0 15-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-55 32-158
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1--3 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-29.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-38 4-39
Possession Time 4:34 10:26
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 3-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2

Pitt West Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Goff 3 24 0 24 0 8 17
J.Turner 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Edwards 5 24 0 24 0 4.8 11
C.Ash 7 17 0 17 0 2.4 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Holstein 5-6-0 30 1 14 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Marchiol 9-12-0 109 1 34 0
J.Henderson 2-3-0 2 0 8 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Williams Jr. 1 14 1 1 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Gallagher III 3 36 0 4 14
G.Barnes 3 40 1 4 34
C.Ash 3 29 0 4 15
C.Vaughn 2 16 0 3 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Junko 1 29 29.0 29 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Johnson 1 -3 0 -3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Bowie 2 49 0 25

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Brookins 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.FitzSimmons 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
R.Biles 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Crothers 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Lovelace 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Lee Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
F.Brewu 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
I.Neal 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Tarnue 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Walker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Jones Jr 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Lewis 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Carrico 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Oxley 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
E.Kelly Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Coats Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 14:56 PITT - T.Butkowski 36 yd FG , 4-6 2:27 17-14
4th 09:23 PITT - R.Williams Jr. 14 yd TD PASS from E.Holstein (KICK by T.Butkowski) , 6-47 2:03 24-14
4th 05:03 WVU - K.Hensley 21 yd FG , 12-72 4:20 24-17
4th 00:11 WVU - G.Barnes 2 yd TD PASS from N.Marchiol (KICK by K.Hensley) , 13-87 2:36 24-24



Play-by-Play Summary (Overtime only)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

Pitt won the toss. PITT will receive and WVU will defend the north goal.
- Start of Overtime. [15:00]

WVU drive start - OT
1-10 PITT25 [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the PITT18 (BILES, Rasheem;BROOKINS, Cruce).

PITT BROOKINS, Cruce injured on the play.
2-3 PITT18 [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the PITT13 (LOUIS, Kyle), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 PITT13 [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the PITT11 (LOVELACE, Braylan;MCINTYRE,

Javon).
2-8 PITT11 [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to BARRICK, Jacob caught at the PITT7 and

advanced to the PITT4 (MURRAY, Rashan).
3-1 PITT4 [NHSG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush up the middle for no gain to the PITT4 (LOVELACE, Braylan;BILES,

Rasheem).
4-1 PITT4 [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the PITT1 (NEAL, Isaiah), 1ST DOWN. R
1-1 PITT1 [SG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush up the middle for no gain to the PITT1 (GUERRIER, Josh;BREWU,

Francis).
PITT NEAL, Isaiah injured on the play.

2-1 PITT1 [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the PITT0, TOUCHDOWN WVU (Scoring play
confirmed).

0-0 PITT3 HENSLEY, Kade PAT kick attempt is good.

PITT 24, WEST VIRGINIA 31
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 25 yards, 0:00

PITT drive start - OT
1-10 WVU25 [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the WVU26 (CUTTER, Ben).
2-11 WVU26 [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left incomplete intended for HICKS, Cataurus broken up by TARNUE, Kekoura

at the WVU17. [15:00]
3-11 H26 Timeout West Virginia, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-11 WVU26 [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the WVU35 (VESTERINEN, Edward).

PITT FITZSIMMONS, Sean injured on the play.
4-20 WVU35 [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the left incomplete intended for HOLMES, Justin thrown to the WVU25; PITT

turnover on downs, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, -10 yards, 15:00

4-20 WVU35 End of game

FINAL SCORE: PITT 24, WEST VIRGINIA 31

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Pitt 0 15:00 0 0 0 0 0-1 0-1 2--10 0-2-0-0 0-0
West Virginia 7 0:00 2 0 0 2 0-1 1-1 7-18 1-1-0-7 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Overtime)
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

PITT WVU
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 0 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2--10 7-18
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 7
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-0-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 4--10 8-25
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 15:00 0:00
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 1-1

Pitt West Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Goff 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Edwards 5 18 0 18 1 3.6 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Holstein 0-2-0 -9 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Marchiol 1-1-0 7 0 7 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Hicks 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Lovelace 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
I.Neal 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Biles 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Louis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Murray 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.McIntyre 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Brookins 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Guerrier 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Cutter 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
E.Vesterinen 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
5th WVU - T.Edwards 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Hensley) , 8-25 0:00 24-31



Pitt Explosive Plays
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

Pitt

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 195 total yards (76% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
68 2 3rd and 4 on PITT26

(01:55) (02:05) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep up the middle complete for 68 yards to YATES, Bryce caught at the WVU49 and advanced to the WVU6
(TARNUE, Kekoura), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:55.

67 3 2nd and 8 on PITT27
(07:54) (08:06) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep to the right complete for 67 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael caught at the WVU35 and advanced to the
WVU6 (PERRY, Fred), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 07:54.

22 1 4th and 5 on WVU29
(02:24) (02:38) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to THOMAS, Malachi caught at the WVU30 and advanced to the WVU7
(COATS JR., Michael;SIDERS, Braden), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:24. PENALTY PITT Unnecessary Roughness on MOORE, Jaeden enforced 15 yards from
the end of the play at the WVU7 to the WVU22 and results in a 1ST DOWN.

22 2 1st and 10 on WVU45
(08:58) (09:04) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the right complete for 22 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael caught at the WVU30 and advanced to the
WVU23 (CHAMBERS, Jason), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:58 (Play was confirmed after official review). PENALTY WVU Targeting on WOODS,
Ashton enforced half the distance from the goal, 12 yards from the end of the play at the WVU23 to the WVU11 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

16 2 1st and 10 on PITT39
(09:19) (09:36) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep up the middle complete for 16 yards to SPANN, Deuce to the WVU45 (CHAMBERS, Jason), 1ST
DOWN, clock 09:19.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
2 Plays for 27 total yards (59% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
17 4 2nd and 10 on PITT25

(04:50) (04:58) [NHSG] GOFF, Juelz rush to the right for a gain of 17 yards to the PITT42 (TARNUE, Kekoura), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:50. PENALTY WVU
Unnecessary Roughness on TARNUE, Kekoura enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the PITT42 to the WVU43 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN.

10 1 3rd and 1 on WVU44
(04:24) (04:33) [NHSG] REID, Desmond rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the WVU34 (COATS JR., Michael), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:24.

All Plays Gain of 20+
7 Plays for 360 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
68 2 3rd and 4 on PITT26

(01:55) (02:05) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep up the middle complete for 68 yards to YATES, Bryce caught at the WVU49 and advanced to the WVU6
(TARNUE, Kekoura), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:55.

67 3 2nd and 8 on PITT27
(07:54) (08:06) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass deep to the right complete for 67 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael caught at the WVU35 and advanced to the
WVU6 (PERRY, Fred), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 07:54.

23 2 4th and 8 on WVU32
(09:37) (09:46) STRAW, Oliver punt 52 yards to the PITT16, JOHNSON, Kenny returned 23 yards to the PITT39 (SCRUGGS, Jordan), clock 09:37 (After
official review, play stands as called on the field).

22 1 4th and 5 on WVU29
(02:24) (02:38) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to THOMAS, Malachi caught at the WVU30 and advanced to the WVU7
(COATS JR., Michael;SIDERS, Braden), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:24. PENALTY PITT Unnecessary Roughness on MOORE, Jaeden enforced 15 yards from
the end of the play at the WVU7 to the WVU22 and results in a 1ST DOWN.

22 2 1st and 10 on WVU45
(08:58) (09:04) [NHSG] HOLSTEIN, Eli pass to the right complete for 22 yards to WILLIAMS JR., Raphael caught at the WVU30 and advanced to the
WVU23 (CHAMBERS, Jason), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:58 (Play was confirmed after official review). PENALTY WVU Targeting on WOODS,
Ashton enforced half the distance from the goal, 12 yards from the end of the play at the WVU23 to the WVU11 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

21 3 2nd and 7 on WVU28
(05:29) (05:37) [NHSG] FOX JR., Scotty pass to the right intercepted by LOUIS, Kyle at the WVU35 intended for SMITH-BROWN, Justin. Louis return for
21 yards to the WVU14 (SMITH-BROWN, Justin), clock 05:29.

20 2 0th and 0 on WVU35
(11:46) (11:51) HEAD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the WVU35 to the PITT0, SPANN, Deuce returned 20 yards to the PITT20 (HARRINGTON, Justin), clock
11:46.



West Virginia Explosive Plays
Pitt vs. West Virginia (Final)
09/13/2025 at Morgantown, W.Va., West Virginia

West Virginia

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 143 total yards (79% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 3 2nd and 10 on WVU41

(09:45) (10:03) [NHSG] FOX JR., Scotty pass short to the right complete for 56 yards to SMITH-BROWN, Justin caught at the WVU43 and advanced to the
PITT3 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:45.

34 4 3rd and 9 on WVU25
(01:53) (01:58) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to BARNES, Grayson caught at the WVU44 and advanced to the
PITT41 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:53.

20 1 1st and 10 on PITT48
(13:05) (13:15) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the left complete for 20 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney caught at the PITT33 and advanced to the
PITT28 (MCINTYRE, Javon), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:05.

18 2 1st and 10 on WVU49
(13:14) (13:28) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass deep to the right complete for 18 yards to VAUGHN, Cam to the PITT33 (HARRISON,
Shadarian;BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:14.

15 4 3rd and 7 on PITT23
(06:28) (06:43) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the right complete for 15 yards to ASH, Clay caught at the PITT15 and advanced to the PITT8
(HARRISON, Shadarian;BILES, Rasheem), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:28.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 92 total yards (53% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
27 2 2nd and 4 on WVU9

(04:36) (04:43) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the right for a gain of 27 yards to the WVU36 (BILES, Rasheem), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:36.
18 3 2nd and 7 on WVU23

(10:50) (11:01) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the left for a gain of 18 yards to the WVU41 (LOUIS, Kyle), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:50.
12 1 1st and 10 on WVU25

(00:00) (00:19) [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the WVU37 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.
12 2 1st and 10 on PITT12

(11:51) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the PITT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WVU, clock 11:51 (Scoring play
confirmed).

12 2 1st and 10 on WVU46
(00:00) (00:07) [NHSG] QB Keeper MARCHIOL, Nicco rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the PITT42 (MCINTYRE, Javon;CROTHERS, Zach),
1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. PENALTY PITT Unnecessary Roughness enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the PITT42 to the PITT27 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN.

11 4 2nd and 1 on WVU34
(08:59) (09:02) [SG] EDWARDS, Tye rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the WVU45 (LOUIS, Kyle), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:59.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 493 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 3 2nd and 10 on WVU41

(09:45) (10:03) [NHSG] FOX JR., Scotty pass short to the right complete for 56 yards to SMITH-BROWN, Justin caught at the WVU43 and advanced to the
PITT3 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:45.

34 4 3rd and 9 on WVU25
(01:53) (01:58) [SG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to BARNES, Grayson caught at the WVU44 and advanced to the
PITT41 (BROOKINS, Cruce), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:53.

27 2 2nd and 4 on WVU9
(04:36) (04:43) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Tye rush to the right for a gain of 27 yards to the WVU36 (BILES, Rasheem), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:36.

25 3 0th and 0 on PITT35
(14:55) CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 65 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU0, BOWIE, Jarod returned 25 yards to the WVU25 (MAYNARD, Nigel;LAPI,
Nick), clock 14:55. PENALTY WVU Holding on SMITH-BROWN, Justin enforced half the distance from the goal, 9 yards from the WVU18 to the WVU9.

25 4 0th and 0 on PITT35
(14:56) CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 65 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU0, fair catch by BOWIE, Jarod , clock 14:56.

24 3 0th and 0 on PITT35
(06:16) CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 64 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU1, fair catch by BOWIE, Jarod , clock 06:16.

24 4 0th and 0 on PITT35
(09:23) CARPENTER, Samuel kickoff 64 yards from the PITT35 to the WVU1, fair catch by BOWIE, Jarod , clock 09:23.

20 1 1st and 10 on PITT48
(13:05) (13:15) [NHSG] MARCHIOL, Nicco pass to the left complete for 20 yards to GALLAGHER III, Rodney caught at the PITT33 and advanced to the
PITT28 (MCINTYRE, Javon), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:05.


